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Other or Previous Owners & Licensees , @@ m@<
CLUB ANTON, 428 3rd ST

Name: Hedi M. Framm Anton , Type: Co-Licensee

Address: CDL:

Comments:

Name: Frandsen, Ruby Type:

Address: - CDL:

Comments:

Name: NGO, Melinda Hang : Type: mmnm:amq

Address: .A; CDL: SNy

Comments: 03 OCT 09- Was working as the bartender during a site visit.

Name: Marilyn Aminta Todd ' Type: Girlfriend of Licensee/Manager

" Address: _ cDL: '

Comments:
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- CORY

Club Anton
ABAT Case Notes 2008-2015

2008

04 MAR 08 - 2008 Deemed Approved Fee received, receipt # 34570. -
PST T. Johnson, 4342 .

2009

1/30/2009 - Deemed Approved Program fees paid

19 FEB 09 - ABC Final Order. Licensee has been suspended for 20 days. with 0 days stayed.
Suspension begins on 30 Jan 08.
PST T. Johnson/4342

03 OCT 09- Bar Check. The following violations were observed. Current permits not posted. Expired
Health, No Business License, No-Seliers permit, ABC permit expired. Bugs in Distilled spirit bottles 347
(b) PC. Upstairs office checked, strong odor of burnt marijuana inside office. Two zip lock small baggies,
loose tobacco, and roach were found inside trash can. Nuisance abatement notice issued to ANTON,
Carlos DOB: G who is the owner of the club. NGO, Melinda DOB: G vas working as the

bartender. OFC J. Sena, 8375P

2010

1 APR 10 - 2010 fee paid via A/R report 031810.
PST T. Johnson, 4342

27 AUG - Attempt to deliver 2010 permit, location closed.
PST T. Johnson, 4342

31 AUG - 2010 permit mailed.
PST T. Johnson, 4342 '

2010

1 APR 10 - 2010 fee paid via A/R report 031810.
PST T. Johnson, 4342 .

27 AUG - Attempt to deliver 2010 permit, location closed.
PST T. Johnson, 4342

31 AUG - 2010 permit mailed.
PST T. Johnson, 4342 .

2011

12 JAN 11- Cabaret permit for 2011 completed: Occupancy is 281-131 persons, permit# s11-015. OFC
J. Sena, 8375 ' '




COPRY

18 MAR - 2011 DA/TRL Final Notice to remlt fee
PST T. Johnson, 4342

5 APR - 2011 DA/TRL fee rec'd, invoice # 1278, check # 156
PST T. Johnson, 4342

04/28/11-Pre Seizure/Collections call to Licensee conducted today. Voice recorder was used to capture
call. Business Closed.PST A. Lew 3976

2 AUG - Mailed 2011 DAP Permit. Several attempt were made to deliver.
PST T. Johnson, 4342

09/23/11-Site visit made to get seller and business permits. Filemaker updated with new info. PST A. Lew
3976

30 NOV 11- Noise complaint from area resndents regarding the club. Email complaint attached to flle
OFC J. Sena, 8375

2012

20 JAN 12-Letter sent to Marilyn Bladeras & Carlos Anton regarding special event permit requirements.
Refer to letter attached to file. OFC J. Sena, 8375P

21 JUN - 2012 SA Permit mailed.
PST T. Johnson, 4342

7 DEC - 2013 DA/TRL Invoice mailed.
PST T. Johnson, 4342

20 DEC - 2013 DA/TRL fees paid - 15050, check no. 1153 - AAIl S McDaniel, 4659

2013

31 AUG 13- 187 PC occurred inside of cl‘ub. Refer to RD -13-044513.

04 SEP 13- Nancy Marcus from OCA requested security plan from owner Carlos
Anton. Refer to attached email. OFC J. Sena, 8375P

05 SEP 13- Email to Mr. Anton from Arturo Sanchez, OCA, regarding suspended
cabaret permit and hearing to show cause scheduled for September 17, 2013 at 10
am, hearing room 1, city hall, OFC J. Sena, 8375P ’

- 06 SEP 13- Letter from OCA to Club Anton regarding the revocation of cabaret permnt
with notice of hearing on 09/17/13. Attached to file. OFC J. Sena, 8375P

10 SEP 13- Email from Edward Higginbotham, attorney of Club Anton regarding 30 day
extension of cabaret hearing and agreement of no cabaret activity until hearing. Copy
attached to file. OFC J. Sena, 8375P.

26 SEP - Ltr of Discorderly House to ABC.
PST T. Johnson, 4342




COPY

29 OCT 13- Cabaret license for Club Anton is surrendered. Club Anton to be
converted into space used by La Furia Chalaca (type 47). Matter has been referred to
ABC to R65 Club ‘Anton's ABC License. Recommend remove from DA blllmg for 2014.
OFC J. Sena, 8375 Refer to email attached to file.

8 Nov 13 - 2014 Invoice #10002010 cancelled. JFoster 4607

2014

30 Jan - Site Visit, Facade Project, New Photo taken
PST. T. Johnson, 4342




COPY
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city Lor .

e OAKLANDcny Hall = 1 Frank Ogawa Plaza g-“_“1_1!“ Floor s OQakland, California 94612

. City Administrators Office - v
Nuisance Abatement Division. .~ .
AFturo _-Sanchez-, Deputy City Adminlstrator

January 10,2012

Carlos Anton =~ =~ ‘
olo CLUBANTON . - .
310 Broadway" s
Oakland, CA 94607 =

T ManFAX (3102387088 . o
 Voicemail - (610)238-7542°

" RE: Nuisarice: Activity at 310 Broadway, Oakland
BRI ~ . dbaClub Anton

' Dear-BUsin',e's_s‘fOWhe'r(é);_' |

This is a courtesy notice intended to advise you that nuisance activity has beeri reported - -

as occurring on your business. - The Nuisance Abatement Division of the City- of

_Oakland.is designed to work with property/business owners to preventand control.

nuisance activity-on properties. .
This letter is designed o inform you that as a business owner you are-responsible for - . -
the nuisance activity that may be occurring on your property. Itis also intended to. .
facilitate early nuisance abatement efforts. In each instance where this letter:is being
sent, the Nuisance Abatement Division has received complaints either from police; city
workers and/or citizens alleging specific activity in violation of the City's Public Nuisahce .

~ Ordinance (PNO), Ordinance # 12550 C.M.S and/or the Nuisance Eviction Ordinance, -

- Ordinance # 12692 C.M.S. ' : I L

Our office has been informed that your property is the site of Noise Nuisahces, OMC -
8.18.010 Exeessive and annoying noises prohibited; and 8.18.020 Persistent noises, a
nuisance. This activity may constitute a violation of the PNO due to its impact to the -
use and quiet enjoyment of the surrounding community’s property. There are reports
that loud, annoying and excessive music is emanating from your establishment during
the hours of operation. ' B




- abate the nuisance. Proprietors of rental units and. commercral properties play an

.) @ E@Y 310 Broadway

Page 2 of 2

This letter is intended to-inform you of this violation and afford you an-opportunity to

abate. Should the NAD move forward with a public nuisance abatement case against

_ your property you will be subject to a variety of fees and penalties until the nuisance.is -
- abated. These. fees and.penalties include, but are not hmlted to: a $35OO OO Nursance

- case fee and CIVI| penaltles of $500 OO a day c » : e

" "_Each srtuatlon WI” be dlfferent Your property is: the snte of nursance actlvrty, and itis: up
to you to determine the exact nature of the problem and take the steps necessary to-

\

v ;lmportant role in mamtalnlng the integrity of their nenghborhoods We advise you to take
-. the time to assess your- property, ldentrfy the problems and oall us for assrstance

. Please call our office for an appomtment at 238 7487 Thank you in advance for your
, attentlon to this matter. : _

cc.  Offcr, J. Sena, ABAT/OPD (via email)
. . E. Ferran, Office of City Attorney (via email)
. R. Higen, Office of City ‘Attorney (via.emall)
N. Marcus, Spegcial Activity Permits (via emall)

D Santana City Admmlstrator (vra interoffice-mail)

via regular mail -
Nelson & Paula. Mock Property Owners 578 10™ St., Oakland, CA 94607




COPY

_ TTYfTDD '
Main FAX - (510) 238-7084
" Voicemail ~ - (510)238: 7542

L ity Adninlstrator's Office - *: SR
L NUISANCEABATEMENT DIVISION e e
: Arturo Sanchez Ass:stant to Cn‘y Adm/n/strator o ' '

7 Jahary 12,2012

Marllyn Balderas
" Carlos Anton-" -
- ¢/o.Club- Anton" -
.. 310 Broadway

e Ovakland ‘CA 94607

MEETING NOTICE

: Sirbject PrOpe_rty 310 Broadway, Oakland dba Club Anton

Dear Ms Balderas

awa Plaza : u 11"‘ Floor - Oakland Callfornla 94612 ) Lo

el meeor

Thank you for callmg our offlce This wrll conflrm your mee’nng with us as follows:

-Date/Day;,- * January 20, 2012, Frlday
Time: 10:00 a.m.

~ Location: 1 Frank Ogawa Plaza, City Hall, 11" Floor -
Please feel free to call our office at 238-7487 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Sug"ﬁ asquez
Administrative Assistant -




CITY 'OF
OAKLAND Clty Hall w 1 Frank Ogawa Plaza = 11‘h Floor m Oakland California 94612

Clty Administrator's Office v Maln FAX (51 0) 238-7084
Nuisance Abatement Division : o Volcemail (510) 238-7542
Arturo Sanchez, Depuly Clly Adminlstrator » C

January 20, 2012

Carlos Anton

- Marilyn Balderas

c/o CLUB ANTON
310 Broadway

~ Oakland, CA 94607

~-intended-to-document the-issues raised by this office with Mg Balderas on Friday, ™~ )

- the Paramount Theater and at any event venue within the city and open to the public:

_RE:_Cabaret and Special- EventActtvxtles at-310 Broadway-
‘ dba Club Anton

Dea'r Mr. A'nten and Ms. Balderas,

Itis dlsappomtmg that you Were: unable to attend our scheduled meeting today, Friday
January 20, 2012 at10:00 a.m. The pufpose of the meeting was to put you on notice’
for current conditions that |mpact your ability to renew your cabaret permit. . This letter is

January 20, 2012, which lnclude but are not limited to:

1. You do not have a public assembly permit and a cabaret permit cannot be issued
without a public assemibly permit.

2. The Clty has received complaints about nOIse emanatmg form your
establishment and In violation of both cabaret permit and your alcohol license.

3. You are conducting activities that exceed the scope of a. cabaret permit may
require a special event permit:

Pursuant to OMC Chapter 952a special event periit is required when:
"Special event" (hereinafter "event") means, for the purpose of this ehapter an event

sponsored by any person, entity, business or group including but not limited to the
Oakland Unified School District, the Port of Oakland, the Oakland Coliseum complex,

A. Which is held in any public park and/for facnhty or on any property and/or facility
whlch is open-to the public, and




SMIE_OLCALIEQBN]A_BUﬂNESS TRANSPOk-ATION AND HOUSING AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
Bay Area Field Office

1800 Sutter Sireet, Suite 400

Concord, CA 94520

" (925) 602-7715

Februaty 19, 2009

Chief Wayne G. Tucker _
. Oakland Police Department

428 Third Street

Oakland, CA 94607

ANTON Carlos Alberto
Club Anton LLC
428 3™ Street

. .- ©Oakland, CA94607.. . .

" Dear Chief Tucker:

This is a notice of the Final Order of the Department in the action against the above licensed
premxses ' '

, The heense has been ordered suspended for a perlod of 20 days w1th O days stayed The 20
' day suspensmn began on January 30 2009 ' B . _ :

'eé‘ ef hcense durmg a suspens,,_ ,n of sueh hcense isa v101at10n of

Hstrict Administrator

| JG:saj -

ABC-334 (2/95)







Alcohohc Beverage .AC‘[IOH Te @©E@Y

2651 73rd Avenue * Qakland, CA 94605

. DEEMED APPROVED :
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SALE REGULATIONS

NUISANCE ABATEMENT N OTICE

Licensee Name: ANTON CARLOS ALBERTO . ABC chense No 41 5825 o
Address:428 THIRD ST ClubAnfon =~ Date: 3 /2.y foz| Time:. 27/<
On-view | [_] De'coy Operatio'n R BusinessiTa‘x #:.° 7 |Health Permit#:
Qlerk Name: e ﬁ"/ =y A/V N H\/ 14 _ Home Address:
' An inspectron of your business was made on the above date. Below is a list of violations which must "
W, be corrected in accordance with the State, County and Mumcrpal codes by the COMPLIANCE DATE.
: 'Ij Sale to Minor Alcohol (2568(a) B&P) : - [[] Premise Lrghtrng (25612 5 (c)4 B&P)
[ Sale to Minor Cigarettes (308 PC) . o [T Litter (25612.5 (c ) 5'B&P)
-[] Drug Dealing/Possession (11500 H&S) - [ Graffiti (25612.5 (c ) 6 B&P) _
' [1] Sale to Intoxicated Person (25602(a) B&P) [ Excessive Signage (25612.5 (¢ ) 7 B&P)
[ Urinating in Public (374 PC) - [ Loitering (9.08.170 OMC) =~
[ Signs Required (9.08.190 (B) OMC) - [[] Open Containers of Alcohol (9.08.190a OMC
[] Loud Music (415 PC) ' [_] Drinking in Public (9.08. 180 A (1)oMmC
[ Window Visibility - [ Unlabeled Products
[ llegal Construction - " [X Fallure to Pay Fee's
[ Violation of CUP (17.134 OMC - [] violation of ABC License Restrictions
[[] Sale of Drug Paraphernalia , ' Incoming Calls o Pay Phone
- Clerks Affidavits . [:I Drsplay of Permilts
[LINo Violations. Congratulations. o - | RD#:.
[[] Other Violaﬁon:17.1'56.190 ome - . .| Citation #:

Narrattve Farlure to payDeemed Approved Fees ($1500 00) «for the year 2007- 03-20 '
Payments can be made in person at the Central Collections Dept. llocated at 150 Frank Ogawa Plaza 5th FIr, Surce # 5342
Oakland CA, or remit patments by check or money ofder payable to the City of Oakland along with a copy of this- notice :

- to the City of Oakland Central Collectrons, P.O. Box 12365 ‘Oakland VA 94604-2365. (Late fees may apply)

, ”

COMPLIANCE DATE /;y o5

Licensee/Clerk: Officer; B. Ocampo -

contad "':.""-" = 4&4_1& :
Signagare A M—" /1.2 _ o #:8557




Alcoholicﬁ BeVerag.e Action Team GO PY

2651 73rd Avenue - Oakland, CA 94605 o . -

“| Your business will be reihspec'ted on or after the Compllance Date listed above. If by that date you have failed to correcf alll violations n'qted above, a

‘Reinspéctions Fee Charge of $200 will be imposed against you (OMC §§17.156.190, 17.156.220).

Additional Reinspections for the above violations will be fee charged at $200 per reinspection until compliance is achieved. Moreover, if the violations continue,
The City may instifute its Administrative Hearing Process to impose Conditions of Approval to reduce/eliminate the violations/nuisances (OMC§ -
17.156.140). If you have already beex through the hearing process, the next hearing will result in the possible revocation of your Degmed
Approved Status to operate (OMC § 17.156.150). , '

No Viclations. Congratulations.
Other Violations . o




